Company's shares in the 

market and making them 

more accessible to retail 

investors. 

3. Pre and Post Share Capital Authorized, Paid up 

and Subscribed. 

Pre Share capital 

1.Authorized Share Capital - 

Rs. 56,00,00,000 divided 

into 

• 5,60,00,000 (Five Crore 

and Sixty Lakh) equity 

share of Rs.10/- (Ten 

Rupee each) aggregating 

Rs.56,00,00,000/ (Rupees 

Fifty Six Crore only). 

2. Subscribed and Paid up 

Share Capital – 

5,50,55,095 Fully paid up  

Equity Shares having Face of 

Rs. 10.00/- each aggregating 

Rs. 55,05,50,950 (Rupees 

Fifty Five Crores Five Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand Nine 

Hundred Fifty ) 

Post Share Capital 

1.Authorized Share Capital- 

Rs. 56,00,00,000 divided 

into: 

• 56,00,00,000 (Fifty Six 

Crore) equity share of 

Rs.1/- (One Rupee each) 

aggregating 

Rs.56,00,00,000 /-

(Rupees Fifty Six Crore 

only). 

*Subject to approval of 

shareholders through postal 

ballot. 

2. Subscribed and Paid up 

Share Capital- 55,05,50,950 

Fully paid up  Equity Shares 

having Face of Rs. 1.00/- 

each aggregating Rs. 

55,05,50,950 (Rupees Fifty 

Five Crores Five Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand Nine Hundred 

Fifty ) 

4. Expected Time of Completion Approximately within 2 

months from the date of 

approval of the Members of 

the Company and subject to 

completion of the statutory 

requirements. 

5. Class of shares which are subdivided Equity Shares  

6.